

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3394 OF 2026
IN
MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 3368 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 489 OF 2004

Subir Nidhir Dutta ... Applicant/Petitioner

V/s.

Samir Nidhir Dutta ... Respondent

Ms. Priti Shah i/b. Pushpa Thapa for the Petitioner
Mr. Veer Kankaria for the Respondent

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 13th February 2026.
2. Till then, interim reliefs granted vide order dated 13th January 2026 which is annexed as **(Exhibit-A)** to Interim Application (L) No. 15329 of 2024, shall continue to operate. Liberty is given to the Petitioner to file a Rejoinder to the reply filed by the Respondent. This shall be filed and served, on or before 5.00 p.m. on 12th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar