

JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date: 2026.02.16  
12:17:44 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3394 OF 2026  
IN  
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION ( L) NO. 3368 OF 2026**

**Subir Nidhir Datta**

**... Applicant**

**V/s.**

**Samir Nidhir Datta**

**... Respondent**

---

**Ms. Priti Shah** i/b. Ms. Pushpa Thapa for the Petitioner.

**Mr. Veer Kankaria** for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**Date : 13<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P. C :**

1. List the Miscellaneous Petition (L) No. 3368 of 2026 for hearing on 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026. Both parties shall file and exchange written submissions together with case laws that they intend to rely upon with each other, on or before 16<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

2. Mr. Veer Kankaria, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondents, tenders a copy of his clients' reply dated 5<sup>th</sup> February 2026 and the same is taken on record. Ms. Priti Shah, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner, tenders a copy of her clients' Rejoinder dated 11<sup>th</sup> February 2026 and the same is also taken on record.

3. Both parties are directed to e-file the said affidavits on the website of this Court. This shall be done, on or before 21<sup>st</sup> February 2026.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

Mandar M.