

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 3368 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 489 OF 2004

Subir Nidhir DattaPETITIONER

V/S

Samir Nidhir DattaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3394 OF 2026

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J STAMP NO. 3368 OF 2026

Subir Nidhir DattaPETITIONER

V/S

Samir Nidhir DattaRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)