

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 3368 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 489 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3394 OF 2026
IN
MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 3368 OF 2026

Subir Nidhir Datta	...Petitioner
V/s.	
Samir Nidhir Datta	...Respondent

Ms. Priti Shah, i/b, Ms. Pushpa Thapa, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Veer Kankaria, with Mr. Gaurav Surana, for the Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Both parties have tendered their written submissions. They have also advanced substantial oral submissions however, they seek some time to respond to a query raised by this Court.

2. Considering this, stand over to **6th May 2026** at 3.30 pm.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol