

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 3368 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 489 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3394 OF 2026

Subir Nidhir Dutta .. Petitioner

V/s.

Samir Nidhir Dutta .. Respondent

Ms. Priti Shah i/b. Ms. Pushpa Thapa for the Petitioner.

Mr. Karl Tamboly (through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Nitin G. Raut, Mrs. G.P. Vas and Ms. Sunita Serro i/b. P. Vas & Co. for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Ms. Priti Shah, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner tenders a compilation of judgments. Similarly Mr. Karl Tamboly, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondent also tenders a compilation of judgments. Both parties have exchanged the same in Court today. Both Parties state that they will make arguments considering the aforesaid judgments on the next occasion.
2. Due to paucity of time, this Court is unable to take up the present Miscellaneous Petition, which is at serial no. 1 on today's board, even

though it was fixed at 3:30 pm.

3. Both parties request that, since considerable time has been spent and arguments have been advanced, the matter ought to be treated as Part– Heard. Accordingly, the matter is treated as Part–Heard.
4. Place the matter on **11th June 2026** under the caption “**For Directions**”.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav